## I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅAHAN 2008 (SECOND) Regular Session

**Resolution No. 202 (45)** 

Introduced by:

F. F. Blas, Jr. D

J. V. Espaldon

F. T. Ishizaki

W

8

Relative to expressing the support of *I Mina'Bente Nuebi* Na Liheslaturan Guåhan to the Guam Medical Association to their dedicated mission of medical education, community service, and health advocacy, paying special tribute and recognition to this largest physician formed organization during their "Charter Reception," to be held on Thursday, November 20, 2008.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, I Mina'Bente Nuebi na Liheslaturan Guåhan recognizes the
- 4 Guam Medical Association and it's charter; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Guam Medical Association is the largest physician formed
- 6 professional organization on Guam and should be recognized for its mission to
- 7 provide community service, continuing medical education and health advocacy for the
- 8 people of Guam; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the members of the Guam Medical Association deserve
- 10 recognition as professionals who strive to improve the healthcare for the people of
- Guam and its neighboring islands throughout Micronesia and the rest of the Pacific
- region; and

WHEREAS, the goal and mission of the Guam Medical Association is to 1 provide medical education, health advocacy and community service. To accomplish 2 3 this, the Guam Medical Association has set out to do a bone marrow drive at the University of Guam on Tuesday, December 9, 2008 and another at the Salvation 4 5 Army Health outreach. More importantly, the Guam Medical Association and to date has established a "pre-med" section which now has 30 pre-med college students from 6 the University of Guam; and 7 8 WHEREAS, the Guam Medical Association should be recognized for following the standards of ethics and membership consistent with the American 9 10 Medical Association; now, therefore, be it **RESOLVED,** that 1 Mina'Bente Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, 11 on behalf of the people of Guam, express its support and heartfelt gratitude to the 12 Guam Medical Association's and volunteerism and its' mission to help our 13 community; and be it further 14 15 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to 16 Dr. Patrick Santos, President of the Guam Medical Association; Dr. Thomas Shieh, 17 President Elect; Dr. Bevan Geslani, Secretary; Dr. Fredrick Bieling. Treasurer; Dr. 18 Joel Rubio, Member at large; and Dr. Michael Robinson, Member at large; to the 19 20 Honorable Madeline Z. Bordallo, Member of Congress, United States House of

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN.

Representatives; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga 'lahen Guåhan.

21